## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2000

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Porter Chadburn, Inc.		12/30/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mail-Well Label USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	23 Inverness Way East, #160	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1419533	LLS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin F. Rothman
Signature:	/Kevin F. Rothman/
Date:	01/10/2005
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0519

Total Attachments: 3 source=3-Porter-MailWell Merger#page1.tif source=3-Porter-MailWell Merger#page2.tif source=3-Porter-MailWell Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0520

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PORTER CHADBURN, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MAIL-WELL LABEL USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MAIL-WELL LABEL USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLORADO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 10:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000.

2257495 8100M **3** 



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3572310

DATE: 12-22-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0521

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# PORTER CHADBURN, INC.

#### INTO

# MAIL-WELL LABEL USA, INC.

\*\*\*\*

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

# DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

## Name

## State of Incorporation

Porter Chadburn, Inc. Mail-Well Label USA, Inc. Delaware Colorado

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Mail-Well Label USA. Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Mail-Well Label USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 23 Inverness Way East, #160, Englewood, Colorado 80112.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That Mail-Well Label USA, Inc. agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit, or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic company which is to merge, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding, and specifies the

NCOPRODI/SYS/USERS/BCOLEMAN/RESOLUT/Merga/Cert PC1.600

following address to which a copy of any such process shall be mailed to it by the Secretary of State: 23 Inverness Way East, #160, Englewood, Colorado 80112.

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Mail-Well Label USA, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Roger Wertheimer, its Vice President-General Counsel and Secretary, this 30th day of December, 1999.

toger Wartheimer

NCOPRODZSYSIUSERS/BCDLEMAN/RESOLUTIMETERCHT PCL602

TRADEMARKOTAL P.06

RECORDED: 01/10/2005 REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0523